Seos® Paper Card
How to Order Guide
PLT-07834, Rev A.0
April 2025
Seos® Paper Card
How to Order Guide
April 2025PLT-07834, Rev A.0 2
Powering
Trusted Identities
Copyright
© 2025 HID Global Corporation/ASSA ABLOY AB. All rights reserved.
This document may not be reproduced, disseminated or republished in any form without the prior written permission of
HID Global Corporation.
Trademarks
HID GLOBAL, HID, the HID Brick logo, DTC, FARGO, iCLASS, iCLASS SE, Seos, and SIO are the trademarks or registered
trademarks of HID Global, ASSA ABLOY AB, or its affiliate(s) in the US and other countries and may not be used without
permission. All other trademarks, service marks, and product or service names are trademarks or registered trademarks
of their respective owners.
Contacts
For technical support, please visit: https://support.hidglobal.com.
What’s new
Date Description Revision
April 2025 Initial release. A.0
A complete list of revisions is available in Revision history.
Seos® Paper Card
How to Order Guide
April 2025PLT-07834, Rev A.0 3
Powering
Trusted Identities
Seos Paper Card – 570
Contactless smart card manufactured with sustainable FSC certified paper incorporating a PLA overlay that supports HID FARGO® DTC™ printers. See
datasheet for printer settings and guidance.
Ensure each required option has been checked with the appropriate choice to fulfill a completed order form.
Base Model	 	 570
Memory Size
	6 - 8K Bytes
Secure Identity Object Programming (Select one option)
	P - Programmed with Secure Identity Object™ (SIO)
	V - Unprogrammed, for use with iCLASS® SE™ Encoder
Front Packaging
	G - Paper with Seos logo
Back Packaging
	G - Paper¹
Card Numbering¹
	N - No external ID number
	A - Sequential Matching Encoded/Printed (Laser Engraved)
	B - Sequential Encoded/Sequential Non-Matching Printed (Laser Engraved)
	C - Random Encoded/Non-Matching Sequential Printed (Laser Engraved)
Slot Punch
	N - No slot punch
Enter your final card options from the check boxes above. Example: 5706PGGNN
Final Part Number 570 6 G G N
Seos Programming Information
Format Number Field Name(s)
e.g. Facility Code
Value QTY Encoded Start Number Encoded Stop Number
HID Elite ICE Printed Start Number Printed Stop Number
¹ The SO (sales order number) and dynamic marking attributes are printed regardless of card numbering option. A custom part number is required to
omit the SO and dynamic marking attributes. The Printed card number is placed in the bottom right-hand corner on the back of the card (Area B).
Available with 7 byte static UID for ISO14443A UID migration and interoperability. This feature reduces privacy and is not recommended. Contact your
local sales or pre-sales representative for more information.
A = Seos Programming Identifiers
B = Card ID Number(s)
C = Sales Order Number
Front Packaging2.125”
(5.4 cm)
0.033”
(0.084 cm)
Back Packaging
© Seos ADU P
TopShared Card Edge
3.370”
(8.57 cm)
A B C
Seos® Paper Card
How to Order Guide
April 2025PLT-07834, Rev A.0 4
Powering
Trusted Identities
Revision history
Date Description Revision
April 2025 Initial release. A.0
hidglobal.com
For technical support, please visit: https://support.hidglobal.com
© 2025 HID Global Corporation/ASSA ABLOY AB.
All rights reserved.
PLT-07834, Rev. A.0
Part of ASSA ABLOY